08-05-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102516457 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jon Snyder, Inc. **Bulldog Security** Name: Internal Address Association Individual(s) Street Address: 225 Technology Way General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Steubenville State: OH Zip: 43952 Corporation-State Other Ohio Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Ohio Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 7/1/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,975,613 A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_ Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: David L. McKee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 110 Miller, Suite 300 Street Address:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip:<sup>48104</sup>

State: MI

40.00 OF

City: Ann Arbor

David L. McKee

Name of Person Signing

08/04/2003 DBYRHE

01 FC: 521 Signature.

ADDITIONAL FEES ONLY: 02-2880

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bulldog Security, an Ohio business having had an address of 350 Cadiz, Wintersville, Ohio 43952, has adopted, used and is using the mark BULLDOG, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,975,613 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Jon Snyder, Inc., an Ohio Corporation with an address of 225 Technology Way, Steubenville, Ohio 43952, desires to acquire the foregoing Mark, and the corresponding registration therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bulldog Security does hereby assign unto Jon Snyder, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the U.S. trademark registration therefor, and all other rights that Bulldog Security has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights to recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and /or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Jon Snyder, Inc., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Mark is registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

**BULLDOG SECURITY** 

By:\_

Name: Don Snyder

Title: President

Date: 7-1-2003

K:\BULL\48\tm assemble of reg. no. 1975613.frm

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0468